
San Diego Community College District

Data as of January 22, 2011 and January 21, 2012
Courses with Fill Rate below 25%

Lower Demand Report - Spring 2011 vs. Spring 2012
Credit Colleges Opening Day

               2011                             2012                                    

   Count        Percent       Count      Percent    % Difference

City/ECC

Mesa

Miramar

All Colleges

26 9% 21 8% -1%

49 7% 25 4% -3%

7 3% 3 2% -1%

82 7% 49 5% -2%

On-Campus Online

2011 2012 % Difference 2011 2012 % Difference

City/ECC

Mesa

Miramar

All Colleges

10% 8% -1% 0% 0% 0%

6% 3% -2% 21% 17% -5%

2% 2% -1% 8% 5% -3%

6% 4% -2% 12% 10% -2%

On-Campus Online Total

2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012

City/ECC

Mesa

Miramar

All Colleges

11% 9% 11% 9%

12% 16% 11% 14% 12% 15%

11% 10% 13% 18% 12% 13%

11% 12% 12% 15% 11% 12%

Lower Demand Sections by College

Percentage of On-Campus and Online Lower Demand Sections by College

Average Fill Rate of On-Campus and Online Lower Demand Sections by College

Source: SDCCD Information System

Source: SDCCD Information System

Source: SDCCD Information System

Note: Average fill rates that cannot be calculated due to a zero count of low demand 
classes are blank.



Source: SDCCD Information System

City College/ECC
Spring 2012

On-Campus - Lower Demand

Course Enrolled Cap Fill % Modality Startdate Count
AMSL115L

AMSL116L

AODS162

CHIL291B

CHIL291C

CHIL291D

DANC151

JOUR205

NRSE206

PERG130

PHYE287

PERG120

COSM050

COSM050L

COSM065L

COSM070

COSM095

ACCT128B

MATH210B

NRSE235

0

0
7
4
3
3
3
4
7
7
9
0
0
0
4
5
0
0
9
0

30

30

30

40

40

40

20

25

80

40

40

35

25

25

25

25

25

70

40

40

0%

0%

23%

10%

8%

8%

15%

16%

9%

18%

23%

0%

0%

0%

16%

20%

0%

0%

23%

0%

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/30/12

03/12/12

03/12/12

03/12/12

03/12/12

03/12/12

03/19/12

03/19/12

03/19/12

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

21



Source: SDCCD Information System

Mesa College
Spring 2012

On-Campus - Lower Demand

Course Enrolled Cap Fill % Modality Startdate Count
PHYE200

PHYE218

PHYE218

PHYE220

BIOL231

CBTE176

CHIC170

COMS117A

INTE145

MUSI258B

PERG120

PHYE161

PHYE252A

DANC261

DANC261

PHYE163

PHYE163

3

7
5
2
3
6
10
1
6
6
0
0
11
7
6
9
6

25

30

30

15

24

25

45

32

30

25

35

36

50

40

30

40

40

12%

23%

17%

13%

13%

24%

22%

3%

20%

24%

0%

0%

22%

18%

20%

23%

15%

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

On-Campus

01/15/12

01/15/12

01/15/12

01/15/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/23/12

01/30/12

01/30/12

02/21/12

02/21/12

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

17

Online - Lower Demand

Course Enrolled Cap Fill % Modality Startdate Count
ECON121

HEAL190

HEAL190

HEAL190

MATH015A

MATH015E

MATH015F

HEAL190

7

6
3
6
6
6
9
3

40

40

40

40

46

40

40

40

18%

15%

8%

15%

13%

15%

23%

8%

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

01/23/12

02/21/12

03/19/12

03/19/12

04/09/12

04/09/12

04/09/12

04/23/12

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

8



Source: SDCCD Information System

Miramar College
Spring 2012

On-Campus - Lower Demand

Course Enrolled Cap Fill % Modality Startdate Count
PHYE163

FIPT120

0

7

25

35

0%

20%

On-Campus

On-Campus

02/27/12

03/19/12

1

1

2

Online - Lower Demand

Course Enrolled Cap Fill % Modality Startdate Count
ECON120 8 45 18% Online 03/19/12 1

1

Note 1: Analysis excludes tutoring, honors contract, apprenticeship, open entry-open exit, concurrent, non-credit, 
cancelled, SDSU, UCSD, closed, independent study, and non-state-supported classes as well as classes with 
caps of 10 or below.

Note 2: Start dates later than 01/23/12 are bold.


