Lower Demand Report - Spring 2011 vs. Spring 2012 Credit Colleges Opening Day

Data as of January 22, 2011 and January 21, 2012 Courses with Fill Rate below 25%

Lower Demand Sections by College

	20)11	20		
	Count	Percent	Count	Percent	% Difference
City/ECC	26	9%	21	8%	-1%
Mesa	49	7%	25	4%	-3%
Miramar	7	3%	3	2%	-1%
All Colleges	82	7%	49	5%	-2%

Source: SDCCD Information System

Percentage of On-Campus and Online Lower Demand Sections by College

		On-Campu	s	Online			
	2011	2012	% Difference	2011	2012	% Difference	
City/ECC	10%	8%	-1%	0%	0%	0%	
Mesa	6%	3%	-2%	21%	17%	-5%	
Miramar	2%	2%	-1%	8%	5%	-3%	
All Colleges	6%	4%	-2%	12%	10%	-2%	

Source: SDCCD Information System

Average Fill Rate of On-Campus and Online Lower Demand Sections by College

	On-Campus		Onl	line	Total	
	2011	2012	2011	2012	2011	2012
City/ECC	11%	9%			11%	9%
Mesa	12%	16%	11%	14%	12%	15%
Miramar	11%	10%	13%	18%	12%	13%
All Colleges	11%	12%	12%	15%	11%	12%

Source: SDCCD Information System

Note: Average fill rates that cannot be calculated due to a zero count of low demand classes are blank.

Spring 2012 City College/ECC

On-Campus - Lower Demand

Course	Enrolled	Сар	Fill %	Modality	Startdate	Count
AMSL115L	0	30	0%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
AMSL116L	0	30	0%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
AODS162	7	30	23%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
CHIL291B	4	40	10%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
CHIL291C	3	40	8%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
CHIL291D	3	40	8%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
DANC151	3	20	15%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
JOUR205	4	25	16%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
NRSE206	7	80	9%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
PERG130	7	40	18%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
PHYE287	9	40	23%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
PERG120	0	35	0%	On-Campus	01/30/12	2
COSM050	0	25	0%	On-Campus	03/12/12	1
COSM050L	0	25	0%	On-Campus	03/12/12	1
COSM065L	4	25	16%	On-Campus	03/12/12	1
COSM070	5	25	20%	On-Campus	03/12/12	1
COSM095	0	25	0%	On-Campus	03/12/12	1
ACCT128B	0	70	0%	On-Campus	03/19/12	1
MATH210B	9	40	23%	On-Campus	03/19/12	1
NRSE235	0	40	0%	On-Campus	03/19/12	1
						21

Source: SDCCD Information System

Spring 2012 Mesa College

On-Campus - Lower Demand

Course	Enrolled	Сар	Fill %	Modality	Startdate	Count
PHYE200	3	25	12%	On-Campus	01/15/12	1
PHYE218	7	30	23%	On-Campus	01/15/12	1
PHYE218	5	30	17%	On-Campus	01/15/12	1
PHYE220	2	15	13%	On-Campus	01/15/12	1
BIOL231	3	24	13%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
CBTE176	6	25	24%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
CHIC170	10	45	22%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
COMS117A	1	32	3%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
INTE145	6	30	20%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
MUSI258B	6	25	24%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
PERG120	0	35	0%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
PHYE161	0	36	0%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
PHYE252A	11	50	22%	On-Campus	01/23/12	1
DANC261	7	40	18%	On-Campus	01/30/12	1
DANC261	6	30	20%	On-Campus	01/30/12	1
PHYE163	9	40	23%	On-Campus	02/21/12	1
PHYE163	6	40	15%	On-Campus	02/21/12	1
						17

Online - Lower Demand

Course	Enrolled	Сар	Fill %	Modality	Startdate	Count
ECON121	7	40	18%	Online	01/23/12	1
HEAL190	6	40	15%	Online	02/21/12	1
HEAL190	3	40	8%	Online	03/19/12	1
HEAL190	6	40	15%	Online	03/19/12	1
MATH015A	6	46	13%	Online	04/09/12	1
MATH015E	6	40	15%	Online	04/09/12	1
MATH015F	9	40	23%	Online	04/09/12	1
HEAL190	3	40	8%	Online	04/23/12	1
						8

Source: SDCCD Information System

Spring 2012

Miramar College

On-Campus - Lower Demand

Course	Enrolled	Сар	Fill %	Modality	Startdate	Count
PHYE163	0	25	0%	On-Campus	02/27/12	1
FIPT120	7	35	20%	On-Campus	03/19/12	1
						2

Online - Lower Demand

Course	Enrolled	Cap	Fill %	Modality	Startdate	Count
ECON120	8	45	18%	Online	03/19/12	1
						1

Note 1: Analysis excludes tutoring, honors contract, apprenticeship, open entry-open exit, concurrent, non-credit, cancelled, SDSU, UCSD, closed, independent study, and non-state-supported classes as well as classes with caps of 10 or below.

Note 2: Start dates later than 01/23/12 are bold.

Source: SDCCD Information System